
Place School Front Back Total

1st Olentangy Liberty * 304

Cole Corder, 12 37 40 77

Trey Rath, 12 37 38 75

Grant Smeltzer, 9 37 38 75

Jacob Hickman, 12 41 43 84

Josh Steyer, 11 37 40 77

2nd Gahanna Lincoln * 308

Jacob Simone, 12 36 42 78

Drew Bailey, 11 39 43 82

Michael Hahn, 11 37 38 75

Dylan Errington, 10 41 39 80

Mitchell Soma, 9 35 40 75

3rd Olentangy Orange * 311

Nate English, 12 39 38 77

Jonathan Green, 9 40 41 81

Alex Cabungcal, 11 39 39 78

Nathan Brown, 9 38 37 75

Connor Cummins, 12 42 44 86

4th Thomas Worthington * 328

Aaron Zeller, 11 45 42 87

Curran Gimeson, 12 40 37 77

David LaLonde, 12 38 39 77

Bailey Utterback, 12 41 46 87

Jake Savage, 12 48 41 89

5th Pickerington Central 330

Robert Blalock, 11 41 43 84

Blake Bennett, 9 44 40 84

Aidan Allen, 9 43 39 82

Jaden Thompson, 9 41 40 81

Calen Kovaleski, 12 43 40 83

2017 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division I - Sectional Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - October 3, 2017

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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6th Mount Vernon 345

Connor Curry, 12 33 38 71

Jordan Hoag, 11 41 48 89

Jake Smith, 12 44 45 89

Matt Sabula, 11 46 51 97

Carter Carpenter, 9 48 48 96

7th Granville 349

Coury Rogers, 12 38 40 78

Peter Hutras, 12 48 44 92

A. Joseph Peterson, 12 46 44 90

Nathaniel Hock, 11 45 44 89

Casey Boch, 10 48 49 97

8th Lancaster 353

Brandon Johnson, 11 45 44 89

Clayton Harrison, 11 41 42 83

Jesse Brunton, 11 48 43 91

Chase Noland, 10 44 48 92

Chaz Knecht, 11 45 45 90

9th Central Crossing 358

Caleb Davern, 11 41 37 78

Cole Jamison, 11 48 43 91

Brandon VonIns, 10 45 43 88

Jackson Phillips 09 50 51 101

Cole Spencer, 12 51 52 103

10th Reynoldsburg 358

Jamison Boykins, 9 40 39 79

Trey Albert, 11 42 40 82

Tanner Woodell, 12 47 46 93

Keenan Durkin, 11 57 58 115

Robbie Crawford, 10 56 48 104
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11th Teays Valley 364

Ayden Gillilan, 10 40 46 86

Brock Rickards, 11 41 47 88

Adam Benschoter, 10 49 49 98

Kyle Wingo, 10 47 47 94

J.T. Miller, 10 46 50 96

12th Licking Heights 410

Alex Melick, 11 43 54 97

Zach Showalter, 11 49 48 97

Evan Martell, 12 52 50 102

Jacob Bolander, 11 54 60 114

Bobby Belair, 11 59 59 118

13th Westerville South 412

Troy Taylor, 12 40 37 77

Tristan Mathis, 10 40 41 81

Daniel Murray, 9 62 65 127

Ethyn Allen, 9 68 59 127

Hunter Piroska,, 9 45 52 97



Place Name School* Front Back Total

1 Connor Curry, 12 Mount Vernon* 33 38 71

2 Grant Smeltzer, 9 Olentangy Liberty* 37 38 75

Trey Rath, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 37 38 75

Mitchell Soma, 9 Gahanna Lincoln* 35 40 75

Nathan Brown, 9 Olentangy Orange* 38 37 75

Michael Hahn, 11 Gahanna Lincoln* 37 38 75

7 Troy Taylor, 12 Westerville South* 40 37 77

Curran Gimeson, 12 Thomas Worthington* 40 37 77

Josh Steyer, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 37 40 77

David LaLonde, 12 Thomas Worthington* 38 39 77

Cole Corder, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 37 40 77

Nate English, 12 Olentangy Orange* 39 38 77

13 Caleb Davern, 11 Central Crossing* 41 37 78

Jacob Simone, 12 Gahanna Lincoln* 36 42 78

Alex Cabungcal, 11 Olentangy Orange* 39 39 78

Coury Rogers, 12 Granville* 38 40 78

17 Jamison Boykins, 9 Reynoldsburg 40 39 79

18 Dylan Errington, 10 Gahanna Lincoln* 41 39 80

19 Jonathan Green, 9 Olentangy Orange* 40 41 81

Tristan Mathis, 10 Westerville South 40 41 81

Jaden Thompson, 9 Pickerington Central 41 40 81

22 Drew Bailey, 11 Gahanna Lincoln* 39 43 82

Trey Albert, 11 Reynoldsburg 42 40 82

Aidan Allen, 9 Pickerington Central 43 39 82

25 Calen Kovaleski, 12 Pickerington Central 43 40 83

Clayton Harrison, 11 Lancaster 41 42 83

27 Jacob Hickman, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 41 43 84

Robert Blalock, 11 Pickerington Central 41 43 84

Blake Bennett, 9 Pickerington Central 44 40 84

30 Ayden Gillilan, 10 Teays Valley 40 46 86

Connor Cummins, 12 Olentangy Orange* 42 44 86

32 Aaron Zeller, 11 Thomas Worthington* 45 42 87

Bailey Utterback, 12 Thomas Worthington* 41 46 87

34 Brock Rickards, 11 Teays Valley 41 47 88

Brandon VonIns, 10 Central Crossing 45 43 88

36 Jake Savage, 12 Thomas Worthington* 48 41 89

Nathaniel Hock, 11 Granville 45 44 89

Jordan Hoag, 11 Mount Vernon 41 48 89

2017 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division I -  Sectional Tournament

Turnberry Golf Course - October 3, 2017

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team advance to 

the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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Jake Smith, 12 Mount Vernon 44 45 89

Brandon Johnson, 11 Lancaster 45 44 89

41 Chaz Knecht, 11 Lancaster 45 45 90

A. Joseph Peterson, 12 Granville 46 44 90

43 Cole Jamison, 11 Central Crossing 48 43 91

Jesse Brunton, 11 Lancaster 48 43 91

45 Peter Hutras, 12 Granville 48 44 92

Chase Noland, 10 Lancaster 44 48 92

47 Tanner Woodell, 12 Reynoldsburg 47 46 93

48 Kyle Wingo, 10 Teays Valley 47 47 94

49 Carter Carpenter, 9 Mount Vernon 48 48 96

J.T. Miller, 10 Teays Valley 46 50 96

51 Casey Boch, 10 Granville 48 49 97

Alex Melick, 11 Licking Heights 43 54 97

Matt Sabula, 11 Mount Vernon 46 51 97

Zach Showalter, 11 Licking Heights 49 48 97

55 Adam Benschoter, 10 Teays Valley 49 49 98

56 Jackson Phillips, 9 Central Crossing 50 51 101

57 Evan Martell, 12 Licking Heights 52 50 102

58 Cole Spencer, 12 Central Crossing 51 52 103

59 Robbie Crawford, 10 Reynoldsburg 56 48 104

60 Jacob Bolander, 11 Licking Heights 54 60 114

61 Jeremiah Green, 12 Columbus South 56 59 115

Keenan Durkin, 11 Reynoldsburg 57 58 115

63 Bobby Belair, 11 Licking Heights 59 59 118

64 Daniel Murray, 9 Westerville South 62 65 127

Ethyn Allen, 9 Westerville South 68 59 127

66 Matthew Santurello, 11 Independence 62 69 131

67 Alex Doty, 10 Walnut Ridge 75 89 164
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